From the Director, Department of Transportation, Requesting the Continued Extension of Mr. Judah Sambo-Mahekeya's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) to the Position of Airport Public Safety and Security Manager From January 1, 2021 Through June 30, 2021 or Until the Position is Filed, Whichever is First, by recommending adoption of the following:

## **A RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of a Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation requests the continuation of Mr. Judah Sambo-Mahekeya's TAHC to the position of Airport Public Safety and Security Manager from January 1, 2021, through June 30, 2021, or until the position is filled, whichever is first; and

WHEREAS, the request is being made to maintain consistent leadership during the snow season followed by a recruitment process for the permanent filling of the Airport Public Safety and Security Manager position; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of December 1, 2020, recommended adoption of File No. 20-890 (vote 4-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the continued extension of Mr. Judah Sambo Mahekeya's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Airport Public Safety and Security Manager from January 1, 2021, through June 30, 2021, or until the position is filled, whichever is first.

srb 12/01/2020

S:\Committees\2020\Dec\PER\Resolutions\20-890 DOT - Sambo-Mahekeya TAHC.docx